I−2
I
A
N
C
ILLA
R
Y

HW1ｰ3T*ｰ02（ｰDC）（ｰL）
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HW１ｰ３T１ｰ０２（ーL）
With/without indicator lamp
  No code: Without lamp
  L: With AC indicator lamp
     DC-L: With DC indicator lamp
Nominal size of valve
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.04 to 2 MPa
1: 1 to 7 MPa
Pressure switch
Max. operating pressure
1: 7 MPa
Construction category
Piping method
T: Rc thread
■Specifications
●Electric rating of micro switch
AC
DC
125Vｰ5A, 250Vｰ5A
125Vｰ0.5A, 250Vｰ0.25A
●Symbols used in electric circuit
●Performance characteristic table
02
 0.4 to 2
 0.1 to 7
HW1ｰ3T0ｰ02（一DC）（一L）
HW1ｰ3T1ｰ02（一DC）（一L）
7
Without indicator lamp
With lamp
On at pressure rise On at pressure drop Nominal
size
Pressure adjustment
range
(MPa)
Model
Max. operating
pressure
(MPa)
NOTE: Either indicator lamp wiring is possible.
However, the load must always be connected to the lamp side.
NOTE: Model designation for a pressure switch with an indicator lamp is as
shown below.
HW1-3T*-02 -L (With AC indicator lamp, Operating voltage: AC100 to 240 V)
-DC-L (With DC indicator lamp, Operating voltage: DC12 to 24 V)
ON / OFF pressure difference
O
N

●Electric rating of micro switch
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HW3ｰ1G0ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）（ｰL）
L: With lamp (for DC only)
 (Lamp is installed on AC type.)
For light load
Voltage indication No code:AC
          DC:DC
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.35 to 2 MPa
1: 1.5 to 5.5 MPa
2: 5 to 9.5 MPa
3: 9 to 15.5 MPa
4: 15 to 21 MPa
Pressure switch
Max. operating pressure
3: 21MPa
Construction category
Piping method
G: Gasket type
■Specifications
 C : Common terminal
NC : Normally closed contact
NO : Normally open contact
 L : Contact for lamp
I
NO
NC
R
C
+
Nominal
size
02
Pressure adjustment
range
(MPa)
0.35 to 2
1.5 to 5.5
 5 to 9.5
 9 to 15.5
 15 to 21
Model
HW3ｰ1G0ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G1ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G2ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G3ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G4ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
Max. operating
pressure
(MPa)
21
Permissible back
pressure
(MPa)
0.03
AC
DC
125Vｰ15A, 250Vｰ15A, 480Vｰ15A
125Vｰ0.5A, 250Vｰ0.25A
HW3ｰ1G*ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）（ｰL） SHW02ｰ02T1
Mass: 1.7㎏
2ーφ9
2-φ14 Counter bore depth 1
Neon Lamp
Window
4-M6 15 deep
2ーφ9
2-φ14 Counter bore depth 1

HW1ｰ3T*ｰ02（ｰDC）（ｰL）
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HW１ｰ３T１ｰ０２（ーL）
With/without indicator lamp
  No code: Without lamp
  L: With AC indicator lamp
     DC-L: With DC indicator lamp
Nominal size of valve
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.04 to 2 MPa
1: 1 to 7 MPa
Pressure switch
Max. operating pressure
1: 7 MPa
Construction category
Piping method
T: Rc thread
■Specifications
●Electric rating of micro switch
AC
DC
125Vｰ5A, 250Vｰ5A
125Vｰ0.5A, 250Vｰ0.25A
●Symbols used in electric circuit
●Performance characteristic table
02
 0.4 to 2
 0.1 to 7
HW1ｰ3T0ｰ02（一DC）（一L）
HW1ｰ3T1ｰ02（一DC）（一L）
7
Without indicator lamp
With lamp
On at pressure rise On at pressure drop Nominal
size
Pressure adjustment
range
(MPa)
Model
Max. operating
pressure
(MPa)
NOTE: Either indicator lamp wiring is possible.
However, the load must always be connected to the lamp side.
NOTE: Model designation for a pressure switch with an indicator lamp is as
shown below.
HW1-3T*-02 -L (With AC indicator lamp, Operating voltage: AC100 to 240 V)
-DC-L (With DC indicator lamp, Operating voltage: DC12 to 24 V)
ON / OFF pressure difference
O
N

●Electric rating of micro switch
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation
HW3ｰ1G0ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）（ｰL）
L: With lamp (for DC only)
 (Lamp is installed on AC type.)
For light load
Voltage indication No code:AC
          DC:DC
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
0: 0.35 to 2 MPa
1: 1.5 to 5.5 MPa
2: 5 to 9.5 MPa
3: 9 to 15.5 MPa
4: 15 to 21 MPa
Pressure switch
Max. operating pressure
3: 21MPa
Construction category
Piping method
G: Gasket type
■Specifications
 C : Common terminal
NC : Normally closed contact
NO : Normally open contact
 L : Contact for lamp
I
NO
NC
R
C
+
Nominal
size
02
Pressure adjustment
range
(MPa)
0.35 to 2
1.5 to 5.5
 5 to 9.5
 9 to 15.5
 15 to 21
Model
HW3ｰ1G0ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G1ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G2ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G3ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
HW3ｰ1G4ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）ー（L）
Max. operating
pressure
(MPa)
21
Permissible back
pressure
(MPa)
0.03
AC
DC
125Vｰ15A, 250Vｰ15A, 480Vｰ15A
125Vｰ0.5A, 250Vｰ0.25A
HW3ｰ1G*ｰ02（ｰDC）（K）（ｰL） SHW02ｰ02T1
Mass: 1.7㎏
2ーφ9
2-φ14 Counter bore depth 1
Neon Lamp
Window
4-M6 15 deep
2ーφ9
2-φ14 Counter bore depth 1